



Construction - Ruppel Rd. Waterline Improvements

Official Bid Tabulation
Lionel Jordan, Mayor

Dates of Advertisement: 08.27.2018
Issue Date: 09.03.2018

Bid No. 18-47
Date: 09.26.2018
Time: 2:00 PM

Number of Addendums: 0
Certified Bid Award: \$ 353,950.00
Max Award Amount: \$ 442,438.00

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | Brothers Construction, Inc. | | Diamond C Construction | | Goins Enterprises, Inc. | | Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc. | | Ground Zero Construction, Inc. | | Mission Contractors, LLC | | Tri-Star Contractors | |
|-----------------------|--|------|--------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|
| | | | | PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1 | Act 291 1993 Trench and Excavation System for Water and Sewer Installation | LS | 1 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 3,680.00 | \$ 3,680.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,700.00 | \$ 4,700.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 2 | Traffic Control & Maintenance | LS | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 2,875.00 | \$ 2,875.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,224.39 | \$ 2,224.39 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 3 | Mobilization (Shall not exceed 5% of Scheduled Bid) | LS | 1 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 2,702.50 | \$ 2,702.50 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 4,911.09 | \$ 4,911.09 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 12,553.00 | \$ 12,553.00 |
| 4 | Site Preparation (Clearing, Grubbing, & Demolition) | LS | 1 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 461.45 | \$ 461.45 | \$ 7,300.00 | \$ 7,300.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 5 | Insurance & Bonding | LS | 1 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 13,812.43 | \$ 13,812.43 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 3,954.75 | \$ 3,954.75 |
| 6 | Construction Staking | LS | 1 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 5,175.00 | \$ 5,175.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,169.97 | \$ 2,169.97 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 7 | 12" PVC, C-900, Class 200 DR-14 Water Main | LF | 1,585 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 95,100.00 | \$ 51.92 | \$ 82,293.20 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 95,100.00 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 90,345.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 88,760.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 109,365.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 118,875.00 |
| 8 | 8" PVC, C-900, Class 200 DR-14 Water Main | LF | 20 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 54.63 | \$ 1,092.60 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 9 | 6" PVC, C-900, Class 200 DR-14 Water Main | LF | 12 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 504.00 | \$ 51.28 | \$ 615.36 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 492.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 516.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 660.00 |
| 10 | 12" Butterfly Valve with Box | EA | 5 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 2,553.00 | \$ 12,765.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 3,460.00 | \$ 17,300.00 | \$ 2,808.42 | \$ 14,042.10 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 |
| 11 | 8" Gate Valve with Box | EA | 1 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 1,437.50 | \$ 1,437.50 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,735.23 | \$ 1,735.23 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 |
| 12 | Concrete Anchor Collar | EA | 2 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 937.25 | \$ 1,874.50 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,275.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 1,355.25 | \$ 2,710.50 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 13 | Three Way Fire Hydrant Assembly with Valve | EA | 2 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 4,272.25 | \$ 8,544.50 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 11,600.00 | \$ 6,600.18 | \$ 13,200.36 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 10,400.00 |
| 14 | Epoxy Coated Ductile Iron Fittings | LB | 6,000 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 8.54 | \$ 51,240.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 5.24 | \$ 31,440.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 48,000.00 |
| 15 | 24" Direct Bury Steel Encasement | LF | 45 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 4,950.00 | \$ 131.62 | \$ 5,922.90 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 155.42 | \$ 6,993.90 | \$ 161.00 | \$ 7,245.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| 16 | Remove Cap & Connect New 12" Main to Existing 12" Main | LS | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 1,345.50 | \$ 1,345.50 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 1,986.89 | \$ 1,986.89 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 17 | Rock Excavation | CY | 150 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 276.00 | \$ 41,400.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 37,500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 18 | 4" Concrete Sidewalk Repair | SY | 25 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 1,375.00 | \$ 83.95 | \$ 2,098.75 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 1,625.00 | \$ 156.16 | \$ 3,904.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 3,125.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,250.00 |
| 19 | Site Restoration | LS | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 11,385.00 | \$ 11,385.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 7,905.41 | \$ 7,905.41 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| 20 | Site Photographs & Video | LS | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,691.81 | \$ 2,691.81 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 21 | Erosion Control | LS | 1 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,015.00 | \$ 7,015.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 6,894.22 | \$ 6,894.22 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | \$ | 321,079.00 | \$ | 249,212.31 | \$ | 263,950.00 | \$ | 245,081.50 | \$ | 246,235.75 | \$ | 267,211.00 | \$ | 275,692.75 |

Andrea Rennie, CPPB, CPO, Purchasing Manager

Witness

9/27/18
Date